Box score

UQAM () vs.

Laval

0

UQAM

10
11
12
17
19
25
31
™

PLAYER

Sierra Janzen

Kayla Coulombe *
Helo&iuml;se d'A *
Rosalie Dumont *
Anne-Audrey Lafond *
Justine Leveille *
Aurelie Munger
Sandrine Paiva *
Jany Prud'homme *
Lucie llly *

Yasmine Biskri *
Marie-Luz Jette-Argu *
Ann-Sophie Guay *
Team

Totals

UQAM

#

31

PLAYER

Ann-Sophie Guay *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

UQAM vs. Laval
(9/14/2025 at PEPS 6)

1 1 - -
1 1 - -
1 1 -1
2 1 1 -
2 1 - -
2 1 - -
1 1 - -
1 1 1 -

11 8 2 1

90:00

GOALS BY PERIOD

UQAM

Laval

Laval

#

10
11
12
13
14
16
18
20
21
23
24
25
26
™

Lava

PLAYER

Florence Thibeault *
Emmanuelle Collin
Jeanne Hillion *
Emilie Grondines *
Lea-Jeanne Fortier *
Alexie Poirier

Lea Mallais
Meredith St-Pierre *
Elsa Lessard *
Roxanne Simard
Mathilde Beaudry
Melodie Lavigueur *
Angelique Dumas
Rosalie Stabile *
Victoria Dupont *
Genevieve Girard *
Anais B-Samson *
Team

Totals

# PLAYER

23  Rosalie Stabile *

SAVES BY PERIOD

GA

1 -
-1
1 -
2 1

90:00

UQAM 2 9 - 11 UQAM 7 2 9
Laval 9 8 - 17 Laval 1 5 6
CORNER KICKS 1 2 TOT FOULS 2 TOT
UQAM 1 2 - 3 UQAM 3 6
Laval 0 3 - 3 Laval 3 5
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SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL SCORER

ASSISTS DESCRIPTION

GOAL TIME/TEAM
1. 17:23-L
2. 39:21-U
3. 64:06 - U
4. 79:54 - L

Anais B-Samson
Lucie llly
Anne-Audrey Lafond

Lea-Jeanne Fortier

Victoria Dupont
unassisted
Rosalie Dumont

unassisted

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - U #8 (63:34) YC - U #7 (79:54);

Game Length: ; Attendance: 0
Officials: Scorer: Rouge et Or Universi;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00
0:00
2:45

3:10

5:53
7:15
7:40
11:31

15:23

17:23

17:50
28:33

31:26

36:12
37:41
38:43

39:21

39:56

41:16

2nd

47:38

54:45
55:04

55:25

Ann-Sophie Guay at goalie for UQAM.

Rosalie Stabile at goalie for Laval.

Shot by UQAM Sandrine Paiva, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.
Offside against UQAM.

Foul on Laval.

Shot by Laval Anais B-Samson, Wide Right.

Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
Offside against UQAM.

Foul on UQAM.

Goal!lGOAL by Laval Anais B-Samson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Victoria Dupont
(0-1)

Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
Offside against UQAM.

Substitution!UQAM substitution: Sierra Janzen for Justine Leveille.
Foul on Laval.

Foul on UQAM.

Offside against Laval.

Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Defensive Save by Lucie llly.
Corner kick by UQAM Rosalie Dumont [38:43].

Goal!/GOAL by UQAM Lucie llly
(1-1)

Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.

Foul on UQAM.

-- End of 1st Period --

Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Beaudry for Anais B-Samson.
Foul on Laval.

Shot by UQAM Rosalie Dumont, Defensive Save by Lea-Jeanne Fortier.
Corner kick by UQAM Rosalie Dumont [55:04].

Header Shot by UQAM Anne-Audrey Lafond, High.
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56:52

57:23

61:52

61:52

63:34

64:06

65:56

66:23

67:59

68:15

71:45

72:34

72:40

73:24

73:38

73:53

74:37

75:27

75:45

79:54

79:54

80:44

82:02

82:24

82:44

82:57

83:28

83:57

84:15

85:02

85:33

Shot by UQAM Sandrine Paiva, Wide Right.

Offside against UQAM.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Alexie Poirier for Victoria Dupont.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Emmanuelle Collin for Emilie Grondines.
Foul on Laval.

Yellow card on UQAM Anne-Audrey Lafond.

Foul on UQAM.

Foul on Laval.

Goal!GOAL by UQAM Anne-Audrey Lafond, Assist by Rosalie Dumont
(2-1)

Shot by UQAM Jany Prud’homme, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Roxanne Simard for Jeanne Hillion.
Foul on UQAM.

Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Wide Right.

Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [68:15].

Shot by UQAM Kayla Coulombe, Defensive Save by Meredith St-Pierre.
Corner kick by UQAM Kayla Coulombe [72:34].

Substitution!Laval substitution: Anais B-Samson for Alexie Poirier.
Shot by Laval Emmanuelle Collin, Wide Left.

Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [73:38].

Header Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Hit Post.

Shot by UQAM Sierra Janzen, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.

Substitution!UQAM substitution: Aurelie Munger for Marie-Luz Jette-Argu.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Angeligue Dumas for Melodie Lavigueur.
Yellow card on UQAM Rosalie Dumont.

Foul on UQAM.

GoallLaval Lea-Jeanne Fortier PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0O for season.

(2-2)
Shot by UQAM Aurelie Munger, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Lea Mallais for Roxanne Simard.

Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [82:24].

Header Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.

Shot by Laval Mathilde Beaudry, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
Shot by Laval Lea Mallais, Wide Left.

Offside against UQAM.

Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Wide Right.

Shot by UQAM Aurelie Munger, Hit Post.

Offside against UQAM.

-- End of 2nd Period --
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