Box score

UQAM vs. Laval (9/14/2025 at PEPS 6)

UQAM	()	٧S
Laval ()	

UQ	AM					
#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
3	Sierra Janzen		1	1	-	-
4	Kayla Coulombe *		1	1	-	-
5	Heloïse d'A *		-	-	-	-
7	Rosalie Dumont *		1	1	-	1
8	Anne-Audrey Lafond *		2	1	1	-
9	Justine Leveille *		-	-	-	-
10	Aurelie Munger		2	1	-	-
11	Sandrine Paiva *		2	1	-	-
12	Jany Prud'homme *		1	1	-	-
17	Lucie IIIy *		1	1	1	-
19	Yasmine Biskri *		-	-	-	-
25	Marie-Luz Jette-Argu *		-	-	-	-
31	Ann-Sophie Guay *		-	-	-	-
TM	Team		-	-	-	-
	Totals		11	8	2	1

GOALS BY PERIOD	1	2		TOT
UQAM	1	1	-	2
Laval	1	1	-	2

Lava	1		'	'	_	
Lav	al					
#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
2	Florence Thibeault *		-	-	-	-
4	Emmanuelle Collin		1	-	-	-
5	Jeanne Hillion *		-	-	-	-
9	Emilie Grondines *		-	-	-	-
10	Lea-Jeanne Fortier *		8	6	1	-
11	Alexie Poirier		-	-	-	-
12	Lea Mallais		1	-	-	-
13	Meredith St-Pierre *		-	-	-	-
14	Elsa Lessard *		-	-	-	-
16	Roxanne Simard		-	-	-	-
18	Mathilde Beaudry		1	1	-	-
20	Melodie Lavigueur *		-	-	-	-
21	Angelique Dumas		-	-	-	-
23	Rosalie Stabile *		-	-	-	-
24	Victoria Dupont *		3	3	-	1
25	Genevieve Girard *		1	-	-	-
26	Anais B-Samson *		2	1	1	-
TM	Team		-	-	-	-
	Totals		17	11	2	1

UQ	AM				
#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SAVES	MIN
31	Ann-Sophie Guay *	10	2	8	90:00

La	/al				
#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SAVES	MIN
23	Rosalie Stabile *	6	2	4	90:00

SHOTS BY PERIOD	1	2		ТОТ
UQAM	2	9	-	11
Laval	9	8	-	17

SAVES BY PERIOD		1	2		TOT
UQAM		7	2	-	9
Laval		1	5	-	6
FOULS	1	2			TOT

CORNER KICKS	1	2		TOT	FOULS
UQAM	1	2		3	UQAM
Laval	0	3	-	3	Laval

FOULS	1	2		ТОТ
UQAM	3	3	-	6
Laval	2	3	-	5

UQAM vs. Laval 1 of 4

SCORIN	IG SUMMARY:			
GOAL	TIME/TEAM	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	DESCRIPTION
1.	17:23 - L	Anais B-Samson	Victoria Dupont	
2.	39:21 - U	Lucie IIIy	unassisted	
3.	64:06 - U	Anne-Audrey Lafond	Rosalie Dumont	
4.	79:54 - L	Lea-Jeanne Fortier	unassisted	

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - U #8 (63:34) YC - U #7 (79:54);

Game Length: ; Attendance: 0
Officials: Scorer: Rouge et Or Universi;

UQAM vs. Laval 2 of 4

Play by Play

1st

0:00	Ann-Sophie Guay at goalie for UQAM.
0:00	Rosalie Stabile at goalie for Laval.
2:45	Shot by UQAM Sandrine Paiva, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.
3:10	Offside against UQAM.
	Foul on Laval.
5:53	Shot by Laval Anais B-Samson, Wide Right.
7:15	Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
7:40	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
11:31	Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
15:23	Offside against UQAM.
	Foul on UQAM.
17:23	Goal!GOAL by Laval Anais B-Samson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Victoria Dupont (0 - 1)
17:50	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
28:33	Offside against UQAM.
31:26	Substitution!UQAM substitution: Sierra Janzen for Justine Leveille.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on UQAM.
36:12	Offside against Laval.
37:41	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Defensive Save by Lucie Illy.
38:43	Corner kick by UQAM Rosalie Dumont [38:43].
39:21	Goal!GOAL by UQAM Lucie Illy (1 - 1)
39:56	Shot by Laval Victoria Dupont, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
41:16	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.
	Foul on UQAM.

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

47:38	Substitution!Laval substitution: Mathilde Beaudry for Anais B-Samson.
	Foul on Laval.
54:45	Shot by UQAM Rosalie Dumont, Defensive Save by Lea-Jeanne Fortier.
55:04	Corner kick by UQAM Rosalie Dumont [55:04].
55:25	Header Shot by UQAM Anne-Audrey Lafond, High.

UQAM vs. Laval 3 of 4

56:52	Shot by UQAM Sandrine Paiva, Wide Right.	
57:23	Offside against UQAM.	
61:52	Substitution!Laval substitution: Alexie Poirier for Victoria Dupont.	
61:52	Substitution!Laval substitution: Emmanuelle Collin for Emilie Grondines.	
	Foul on Laval.	
63:34	Yellow card on UQAM Anne-Audrey Lafond.	
	Foul on UQAM.	
	Foul on Laval.	
64:06	Goal!GOAL by UQAM Anne-Audrey Lafond, Assist by Rosalie Dumont (2-1)	
65:56	Shot by UQAM Jany Prud'homme, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.	
66:23	Substitution!Laval substitution: Roxanne Simard for Jeanne Hillion.	
	Foul on UQAM.	
67:59	Shot by Laval Genevieve Girard, Wide Right.	
68:15	Corner kick by Laval Alexie Poirier [68:15].	
71:45	Shot by UQAM Kayla Coulombe, Defensive Save by Meredith St-Pierre.	
72:34	Corner kick by UQAM Kayla Coulombe [72:34].	
72:40	Substitution!Laval substitution: Anais B-Samson for Alexie Poirier.	
73:24	Shot by Laval Emmanuelle Collin, Wide Left.	
73:38	Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [73:38].	
73:53	Header Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Hit Post.	
74:37	Shot by UQAM Sierra Janzen, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.	
75:27	Substitution!UQAM substitution: Aurelie Munger for Marie-Luz Jette-Argu.	
75:45	Substitution!Laval substitution: Angelique Dumas for Melodie Lavigueur.	
79:54	Yellow card on UQAM Rosalie Dumont.	
	Foul on UQAM.	
79:54	Goal!Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season. (2-2)	
80:44	Shot by UQAM Aurelie Munger, Save (by goalie) Rosalie Stabile.	
82:02	Substitution!Laval substitution: Lea Mallais for Roxanne Simard.	
82:24	Corner kick by Laval Genevieve Girard [82:24].	
82:44	Header Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.	
82:57	Shot by Laval Mathilde Beaudry, Save (by goalie) Ann-Sophie Guay.	
83:28	Shot by Laval Lea Mallais, Wide Left.	
83:57	Offside against UQAM.	
84:15	Shot by Laval Lea-Jeanne Fortier, Wide Right.	
85:02	Shot by UQAM Aurelie Munger, Hit Post.	
85:33	Offside against UQAM.	
End of 2nd Period		

UQAM vs. Laval 4 of 4